TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Bioniche Teoranta | | 01/10/2013 | limited company: IRELAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mylan Teoranta |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Unit 6 Casla Industrial Estate |
| City: | Casla County Galway |
| State/Country: | IRELAND |
| Entity Type: | limited company: IRELAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1695743 | ENLON |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

717-232-8000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24406-0020

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK

| Address Line 4: | | |
|---|--------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sue Heberlig | |
| Signature: | /SueHeb/ | |
| Date: | 01/31/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=A3211852#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0646 Number 130418

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

Thereby certify that

BIONICHE TEORANTA

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

MYLAN TEORANTA

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 10th day of January, 2013

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 01/31/2013